Shanelle N. Hayes

From: WMATC E-Filings

Sent: Wednesday, July 30, 2025 11:20 PM

To: WMATC Applicants

Subject: 3984: Applicant General Tariff

Attachments: 688ae0e450461-MONARCH LIMOUSINE SERVICES - Rate sheet7.20.25.pdf

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER

General Tariff No. GT- 5 3

Date Filed at WMATC: 07/ 3¢, 9é9§
Date Effective: 7 5 1/,\%,\ L
LAY

1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No.: 3984

2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: Monarch Limousine Services LLC
Street: 6711 Willcher Court, Apt./Suite:

City: Fredericksburg

State: VA

Zip: 22401

Telephone Number: (540)287-6022

3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier

Name: Rhoan Burnard

Title: Owner/Operator

Telephone Number: (540)287-6022

4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC: ( "7/ ":P/ PS5
5. Date seven (7) calender days after date on Line 4: <{ / & / ‘}0}5
6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5):

*Your general tariff was attached to your submission.

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT
HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.



MONARCH LIMOUSINE SERVICES LLC

Airport Transfer Rates

- To/From Reagan Dulles (IADy | -Union Station D.C.
: co National T L , -

o b (pCA) e

Fairfax VA NA NA $80
Arlington VA NA NA $30
Alexandria VA NA NA $45
Tysons VA NA NA $75
MclLean VA NA NA $55
Washington DC - $40 570 $40
Downtown

Washington DC - $40 $65 $40
Georgetown

Washington DC - $45 $75 $45
Upper NW

Hourly Rates

“Vehicle Passenger Capacity = */ Rate/Hour

Ford Expedition SUV 6 $75.00/hour
minimum for 3 hours

Additional charges on all rates specified above:

Tolls, Parking Fees, Driver Gratuity (20%), and Permits/Special Access fees will be charged
based on Actual cost incurred during trip.



